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THE MINISTER OF LAW,
JUSTICE . AND COMPANY
\"AFFAIRS (SHRI P. SHIV

'SHANKAR) : (a) The number of staff from abroad is as follows : . -

Interpreters - 54
Translators ) _ 48 .I

- Revisers ‘ _ h ) - ) 24
Language Typists 54
Coordination staff 8.

Chief Coordinator : 1

B

(b) Rs. 108.1 lakhs.

(c} Efforts were made to locate the staff, with the requisite qualifications and experience, in India. However, suitable interpreters and translators, etc. are not available in India to fully service a conference of this size and

nature.

.(.d] and (e). Indian organisatioﬁs |

specialising in conference work have’ been advised to build up cadre of multilingual interpreters, translators and language typists and other staff for future conferences.

SHRIS. B. SIDNAL : Isthereany proposal before the Government to set up institutions for future training of Interpreters and staff which is required for such a Conference ?

SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR :
The suggestion is undoubtedly worth considering, But so far there is no such proposal. As I have said, in answer to (d) and (e), the Indian organisations specialising in conference work have been advised to build up a cadre of translators and Interpreters,

" SHRI S.B. SIDNAL : If that js
80, what. is the basis for such selection

MR. SPEAKER : That question m&'m‘ ' ) . :

SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR 7:
That question is hypothetical. s '

SHRI R.K. MHALGF: More than one crore ‘of rupees have been spent on about 1go interpreters, translators, etc. May I know what efforts were made during the period of last 33 years after the Independence to buizl up the cadre of multi-lingual interpreters, translators, etc. because a number of such conferences take placein India ?

SHRI P. SHIV SHANKAR :
It is a stupendous task. For the information of the House, I may bring to the notice of the hon. Members that any country would find it difficult .
upon itself alone to take this task of building up a cadre of multilingual interpreters and translators conforming to international standards. One country cannot take up this entire job.

Nadiad-Kapadvanj Modasa Broad
Gauge Line '

*333. SHRI R. P. GAEKWAD :
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the construction work of already sanctioned Nadiad Kapadvanj-Modasa Broad Gauge Line has either beéen stopped or has been slowed down throwing thousands of labourer's working om the Projectout of employment since
November, 1980 ;

(b) whether it is a fact that the funds for the said project are diverted to another Project ; :

(c) if so, the reasons for diverting the fungs to other Projects ; and

(d) thefunds provided for thesaid work in 1980-81 and .when the work is likely to be completed ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY  AFFAIRS
(SHRI.MALLIKARJUN] : (a) Ne -
appreciable progress could be made on this project due to severe constraint
::e mvaﬂabiﬁty of mumca and to expedite the on -goin schernes which have made mbnanuj progress.

(b) No. Sir.
* {c) Does not arise.

(d) The outlay proposed for the work during 1981-82 is Rs. 11 lakhs.
The expenditure expected to be incurred upto March, 1981 is Rs. 1.86
crores,

SHRI R.P. GAEKWAD : This m‘l‘ltlcula.r railway track was to be id in a backward area which would have helped its development by rejecting this project, the Government has taken away the opportunity of jobs of Adjvasis living in that area.
Not only that. Also, the development that would have taken place in that area has been stopped. I would like to know from the hon. Minister the reasons for stoping this project.

SHRI MALLIKARJUN : As 1 have already mentioned because of constraints of funds, the progress has not been rapid. However, the work is in progress. Out of 9 major bridges, 2 bridges are at completion stage and 4-5 minor bridges are also at completion stage. Although the workri;:
not progressing rapidly but the wo is going on. Wha.tcvl;rjda{taﬂable labour is there, it is being utilised.

MR. SPEAKER : Just like a passenger train, not an express train.

SHRI R.P. GAEKWAD : Whatever has already been undertaken, anther project, nstea of going ow

t ol going
on a project which is already half done and starting a new project.

SHRI MALLIKARJUN : We dodesire that on go'ng &Djm“ should

. be completed. But at same time because of the demand from various quiarters, we have also to take upnew
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Concession on Rail Travel to University Studeats

‘3{4. SHRI SUSHIL BHATTA-
YA : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are considering to give a concession on rail travel to students of the State Universitics to make use of libraties at metropolitan cities ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

